

# HOMETOWN DAYS PARADE 2023



# Saturday---August 5, 2023 9:00 AM Traditional Route

Parade will begin at Kearns High School (5525 South Cougar Lane (4800 West), travel North on Cougar Lane to 5400 (5415) South then travel East on 5400 South (5415) ending at 4000 West







## Kearns Hometown Days 2023 Parade Entry Form

Saturday---August 5, 2023 Parade Start: 9:00 AM

Kearns Community Council would like to invite your school, organization, business, float, etc... to participate in this year's Kearns Hometown Days Parade. No fee required to enter parade, no payment for entry.
 Traditional Route: Staging at Kearns High School (5525 South Cougar Lane (4800 West), parade will begin at Kearns High School, travels North on Cougar Lane, travels East on 5400 South (5415) ending at 4000 West.

Check in time can begin at 7:00 am, judging from 7:30 am to 8:30 am Deadline For Entry Form: August 1, 2023

Organization/Company			
Contact Person	Phone	Fax	
Address	Email		
City	State	Zip	
Entry Type (circle which applies) Float	Commercial	Drill/Dance/Cheer	Truck
Car Band Clown Equestr	rian Other (descri	be)	
If your entry has more than one vehicle, to	railer, etc please	list how many	
Does Your Entry Include Music?	Yes	No	
Do You Wish To Be Entered In The Judg	ing? Yes	No	
Comments			

\*\*The Kearns Parade Committee and Kearns Community Council reserve the right to refuse any parade entry that does not comply with the standards of the community\*\*

Mail or Email Completed & Signed Entry Form and Liability Waiver Back To:

Paula Larsen, Kearns Community Council 5134 South 4180 West Kearns, Utah 84118

Phone: Home/# 801-963-9150 Cell/Text 801-651-5371 Email: <u>robertandpaula90@msn.com</u>

Or Any Kearns Community Council Member Roger Snow---Edward Aguirre---Sue Willis---Carmen Ramirez Bridget McQueen---Joel Trujillo—Aaron Nickle

Each entry is responsible for bringing their own supplies. IE: Tape, scissors, etc... Each entry must check in at "Check In" Station day of parade to obtain entry number.



# Kearns Hometown Days Parade

# **August 5, 2023**

## Liability Waiver Form

Return with entry form

Organization / Entry 1	Name	
Address		
City	State	Phone
Phone	emai	<u>[</u>
to abide by all rules, g		arade entry / organization, as identified above, hereby agrees ons of the Kearns Hometown Days Parade Committee, Kearns such.
the Kearns Hom Department of Tran volunteers, appointed damage, or loss that	etown Days Parade Commit asportation, Unified Police I ses, and any others affiliated at may incur and understand	rolved with the above, agree to assume any and all risks, hold tee, Kearns Community Council, Salt Lake County, Utah Department, Unified Fire Authority, Kearns High School, all with said committee (s) free and harmless from any liability, Kearns Parade Committee and Kearns Community Council and does not comply with the standards of the community.
Name of Person Repr	esenting Organization / Entr	y(please print)
		(prease print)